
Office of the City Clerk Kim Stanker, City Clerk 
City of Ketchikan, Alaska Taylor Lee, Deputy City Clerk 

To: Mayor and City Council 

From: Kim Stanker, City Clerk 

Date: April 26, 2021 

Subject: Liquor License Renewal Applications 

Package Store: 

For: Oaken Keg 

Beverage Dispensary: 

For: Edgewater Inn  

Attached are: 
(1) Memorandums from the Police Department indicating no objection . 
(2) Memorandums from the Borough Revenue Office regarding sales tax. 
(3) Memorandums from the Fire Department stating no objection. 
(4) Memorandums from Planning and Zoning stating no objection. 

Recommended Motion: 

I move the City Council approve the liquor license renewal application for package store License 
No. 1818 – Oaken Keg, 2417 Tongass Avenue, Ketchikan AK, 99901 and beverage dispensary 
License No. 5391, Edgewater Inn, 4871 North Tongass Highway, Ketchikan, AK, 99901. 
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GOVERNOR MIKE DUNLEAVY 

April 9, 2021 

City of Ketchikan 
Ketchikan Gateway Borough 

Department of Commerce, 
Community, 

and Economic Development 
ALCOHOL & MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE 

550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 
Anchorage, AK 99501 

Main: 907 .269.0350 

Via Email: boroclerk@kgbak.us; deputyclerk@kgbak.us; kims@city.ketchikan.ak.us; taylorl@ktn-ak.us 

Re: Notice of Liquor License Renewal Application 

License 
NumberF 

4361 

OBA 

Oaken Keg #1818 

Type 

Package Store 

City Borough Community Council F 

Ke tchikan Ketchika n Gateway Borough NON E 

We have received a completed renewal application for the above listed license (see attached application 
documents) within your jurisdiction . This is the notice required under AS 04.11.480. 

A local governing body may protest the approval of an application(s) pursuant to AS 04.11.480 by 
furnishing the director and the applicant with a clear and concise written statement of reasons for the 
protest within 60 days of receipt ofthis notice, and by allowing the applicant a reasonable opportunity to 
defend the application before a meeting of the local governing body, as required by 3 AAC 304.14S(d) . If 
a protest is filed, the board will deny the application unless the board finds that the protest is arbitra ry, 
capricious, and unreasonable. 

To protest the application referenced above, please submit your written protest within 60 days, and 
show proof of service upon the applicant and proof that the applicant has had a reasonable opportunity 
to defend the application before a meeting of the local governing body. 

Sincerely, 

~~ 
Glen Klinkhart, Director 
amco.localgovernmentonly@alaska.gov 



,., 

Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office 
550 W 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 

Anchorage, AK 99501 
alcohol .licensing@alaska.gov 

https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco 

Phone: 907.269.0350 
Alaska Alcoholic Beverage Control Board 

Master Checklist: Renewal Liquor License Application 

Doing Business As: Oaken Keg #1818 I License Number: 14361 
License Type: Package Store 

Examiner: ~1:sk\1r~ S , j Transaction #: [ 100014736 

Document Received Completed Notes 

AB-17 : Renewal Application 12/16 4-b~ i; p .-'u.s ( o ot> - <o 'i3 'Z..J 

App and License Fees 12/21 'I-' --U>)J ~\/ ]2.S 

Supplemental Document Received Completed Notes ~lt128 
Tourism/Rec Site Statement 

AB-25: Supplier Cert (WS) 

AB-29: Waiver of Operation 

AB-30: Minimum Operation 

AB-33: Restaurant Affidavit 

COi I COC I 5 Star 

FP Cards & Fees I AB-08a )7, - / ~ lf,,.j, ~'7-1 ~ +ees w -f--f J Af3 -ot 
Late Fee 

Names on FP Cards: 

Yes No 

Selling alcohol in response to written order (package stores)? D [Z] 
Mailing address and contact information different than in data base (if yes, update database)? [2] D 
In "Good Standing" with CBPL (skip this and next question for sole proprietor)? [Z] D 
Officers and stockholders match CBPL and database (if "No", determine if transfer necessary)? 

LGB 1 Response: WJM~ LGB 2 Response: \<-t~')L[Uv1 

D Waive D Protest D Lapsed D Waive D Protest D Lapsed 

[Master Checklist: Renewal] (rev 09/20/2018) Page 1 ofl 



Alaska Alcoholic Beverage Control Board 

Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office 
lh 

550 W 7 Avenue, 

Suite 1600 
Anchorage, AK 99501 

alcohol.llcensing@alaska.gov 
_ https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco 

Phone: 907.269.0350 

Form AB-17: 2021/2022 License Renewal Application 

• This form and any required s·upplementa·I forms must be complet.ed, signed by the licensee, and postmarke.d no later than 12/31/2020 per 
f:.5 04.11.270, 3 AAC304.160, with all required.fees paid ih full, or a non-refundable $500.00 late fee applies. 

• Ariy complete application for renewc;il or any fees for renewal that have not been postmarked by 02/28/2021 will be expired per AS 
04.11.540,3 AAC 304.160(e). 
All fields of this application must be deemed complete by. AMCO staff and must be accompanied by the required fees and all documents 
required, or the application will be returned Witliol!t being processed, per AS 04.11.270, 3 AAC 304.105 

• Receipt and/or processing ofrenewal payments by AMCO"staff neither Indicates nor guarantees In anyway that an application w!ll 
be deemed complete, renewed, or that it will be scheduled for the next ABC Bo<1rd rneetihg. 

Establishment Contact Information 

Licensee (Owner): Carr-Gottstein Foods CO. I License #: I 4361 
License Type: PACKAGE STORi= 
Doing B.usiness As: Oaken Keg #1818 
Premises Address: 2417 Tongass Ave Ketchikan 
Local Governing Body: City .of Ketchikan (Ketchikan Gateway Borough) 
Community Council: None 

If your mailing address has changed, write the NEW address below: 

Mailing Address: PO BOX 29096 MS 6531 
City: PHOENIX I State: IAZ I ZIP: 185308-9096 

Section 1 - Licensee Contact Information 
Contact Licensee: The individual listed below must be listed in Section 2 or 3 as an Official/Owner/Shareholder of your entity and 
must be listed on CBPL with the same nameand title. 
This person Will be the designated point of contact regarding this license, unless the Optional contact Is completed. 

c;ontact Licensee: GARY MORTON I Cont<ict Phone: I (2oa) s9s-ssss 
Contact Email: GARY .MORTON@ALBERTSONS.COM 

Optional: If you wish for AMCO staff to communicate with anyol)e other than the· Contact· Licensee about your license, list them below: 

Name of Contact: NASC TAX I Contact Phone: 

Contact Email: NASC.TAX@SAFEWAY.COM 

Name of Contact: I Contact Phone: 

Contact Email: 

Section 2 - Written Order Information 

Do you intend to sell alcoholic beverages and ship them to anqther 
location in response to written solicitation in calendar years 2021and/or2022? 

[Form AB-171 (rev09/23/2020) 

I 623-869-4376 

I 

YES NO 

D~ 
Page 1 of4 

AMCO Received 12/16/20 



DocuSign Envelope ID: 735AAF7A-842B-463D-AAB6-89350885CA80 
if ,\ifco') Alaska Alcoholic Beverage Control Board . 

\ ,,,,,~ .. }/ Form AB-17: 2021/2022 License Renewal Application 
Section 3 - Entity or Community Ownership Information 

Sole Proprietors should skip this Section. 
Use the link from Corporations; Business and Professional Licensing (CBPL) below to assist you in finding the Entity#. 

https:(/www.commerce.a/oska.gov/cbp/moin/search/entities 

AlaskaCBPLEntity#: !·10023528 (CARR-GOTTSTEIN FOODS CO.) 
READ BEFORE PROCEEDING: Any new or 1=hanges to Shareholders (10% or more), Managers, Corporate Officers, Board of 
Pi rectors, Partners, Controll ing Interest cir Ownership of the busi ness license must be reported to the ABC B<'lard within 10 days of 
the change and must be accompanied by a full set of fingerprints on FBI-approved card stock, AB-08a's, payment of $48.25 for 
each new officer with a date-stamped copy of t he CBPL change per AS 04.11.045, 50 $! 55, or a Notice of Violation will be issued to 
your establishment and your application will be returned. 

The only exception t o this is a Corporation who can meet the requirements set fort·h in AS 04.11.050(c). 

DO NOT LIST OFFICERS OR TITLES THAT ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR YOUR ENTITY TYPE. 

• Corporations of~ type including non-profit must list ONLY the fo llowing: 
o All shareholders who own iO% or more stock in the corporation 
o Each President, Vice-President, Secretary, and Managing Officer regardless of percentage owned 

• Limited Liability Corporations, of QlU! type must list ONLY the following : 
o All Members with an ownership inter.est of 10% or more 
o All Managers (of the LU;:, not the OBA) regardless of pen;entageowned 

• Partnerships of any type, including limited Partnerships must list ONLY the following: 
o Each Partner wJth ·an interest of 10% or more 
o All General Partners regardless of percentage owned 

Important Note: All entries b.elow must match our records~ or your application will be returned per AS 04.11.270, 3 AAC 304.105. You 
must Jjstfull legal names, all required t itles, phone number, percentage of sha res owned (if applicable) and a full mailing address for 
eact:i official pf YOLlf entity whose information we requi re. If more space is needed: attach additional completed copies of this 
page. Additional information not on this page will be rejected. 

Name of Official: PLEASE SEE ATIACHED OFFICERS LIST 

Tltle(s): I Phone: I I %Owned: I 
Mailing Address: 

City: I Stat~: I I ZIP; l 
Name of Official: 

Titl~(s): l Pf:lon.e: I I %Owned: I 
Mailing Address: 

City: I State: I I ZIP: I 
Name of Official: 

Title(s): I Phone: I I %Owned: I 
Mailing Address: 

City: I State: I I ZIP: I 

[Form AB-17] (rev09/23/2020) 
AMCO Received 12/~grfo2 of4 



DacuSign Envelope ID: 735AAF7A-842B-4630-AAB6-89350885CA80 

CARR-GOTTSTEIN FOODS CO. 
ENTITY #1002352.8 

Officers List 

Name of bfikial: BRADLEY BECKSTROM 
Title(s): ASSISTANT SECRETARY, DIRECTOR 

Mailing Address: 250 E PARKCENTER BLVD, BOISE, ID 83706 

Phone: 208~395-6200 

%·Owned 

Name of Official: GARY MORTON 

Title(s): TREASURER, VICE PRESIDENT, DIRECTOR 

Mailing Address: 250 E PARKCENTER BLVD,. BOISE, ID 83706 

Phone: 208-39S-6200 

% Owned 

Name. of Official: JULIETTE PRYdR 

Tltle(s): SECRETARY 

Mailing Address: 250 E PARKCENTER BLVD, BOISE, ID 83706 

Phone: 208-395-6200 

% dwned 

Name of Official: LAURA DONALD 

Title(s): ASSISTANT SECRETARY, DIRECTOR 

Mailing Address: 250 E PARKCENTER BLVD, BOISE, ID 83705 

Phone: 208-395-6200 

% Owne.d 

Name of Official : SSl-AK HOLDINGS, INC. 

Title(s): SHAREHOLDER 

0% 

0% 

0% 

0% 

Mailing Address: 5918 STONERIDGE MALL ROAD, TAX DIVISION, PLEASANTON, CA 94588-3229 

Phone: 208"395-6200 

% Owned 100% 

Name of Official: VIVEK SANK:ARAN 

Title(s): PRESl.DENT 

Mailing Address: . 250 E PARKCENTER BLVD, BOISE, ID 83706 

Phone: 208-395-6200 

%.Owned 0% 

AMCO Received 12/16/20 



DocuSign Envelope JD: 735AAF7A-842B-463D-AAB6-89350885CA8D 

)! <:! ·i;_ •. 0 Alaska J\lcoholic Beverage Control Board 
•· Al'\:1.CO ~' 

\ . •• ~,0)1 Form AB-17: 2021/2022 License Renewal Application 

Section 4 - Sole Proprietor Ownership Information 

Corporations, LLC's and Partnerships of ALL kinds should skip this section. 
READ BEFORE PROCEEDiNG: Any new or changes to the ownership of the business license must be reported to the ABC Board within 
10 days of the chang_e and must be.accompanjed by a full set offingerprints on FBI approved card stock, AB-08a's, payment of.$48.25 
for each new awrier or officer and.a date stamped copV of the CBPL change per AS 04.11.045, .or a Notice of Violation will be issued 

to. your establishment and your application will be returned. 
Important Note: All entries below must match our records, or your application will be returned per AS 04.ll.270, 3 AAC 304.105. You 
must list full legal names, phone number, and mailing address for each owner or partner whose information we require. 
If more space is needed, attach additional copies of th ls page. Additional owners not listed on this page will be rejected. 

This individuarisan: I I Applicant I I Affiliate 

' I Contact Phone: Name: 

Mailing Address: 

City: I State: I 
Email: 

This individual isan:j jApplicant . I I Affiliate 

Name: I Contact Phone: 

Mailing Add.ress: 

City: I State: I 
Email: 

Section 5 - License Operation 

Check ONE BOX for EACH CALENDAR YEAR that best describes how this liquor license was operated: 
1. The iicense was regularly operated i:ontinuously throughout each year: (Year-round) 

2. The license was only operated.during a specific sea son each year. (Seasonal) 
/(your operation date~ have changed, list them below: 

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~to~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

3. The license was only operated to meet the minimum requirement of 240 total hours. e.11ch calendar year. 
A complete AB-30: P.roofo(Mlnlmum Operation Cheaklist. and all documentation must be .provided With this farm. 

4. The license was not operated at all or was not.operated for at least the minimum requirement of 240 total 
hours each year, during one or both calenciaryears. A completeFormAB:29: Waiver of Operation Application 

I 

I ZIP: 

I 

I ZIP: 

and corresponding fees must be submitted with this application for each-calendar year during which the license was not operated. 

I 

I 

2019 

~ 

D 
D 

D 

2020 

0 
D 
D 

D 
If you hav.e not met fhe minimum number of hours a·t operation in 2020, you are not required to pay the fees; however a 

complete AB-Z9 is required with Section 2 marked ,;OTHER" and COVID is listed as the reason. 

Secti.on 6 - Violations and Convictions 

Have ANY Notices of Violation been Issued for thi_s license OR has ANY pers9n or entity in this application been 
convicted of a violation of Title 04,. 3AAC 304 or a local ordinance adopted under AS 04.21.010 in 2019 or 2020? 

Yes No 

00 
If you checked YES, you MUST attach a list of all Notices of Violation and/or Convictions per AS 04.11.270(a/{2) 

If you are unsure ifyau have received any Notices of Violation, contact the office before submitting this form. 

[Form AB-17] (re\i09/23/2020) 
AMCO Received 121f@l%3 of4 



DocuSlgn Envelope ID: 735AAF7A-842B-463D-AAB6-89350885GABD 
.( Al\f~()) Alaska Alcoholic Beverage Control Board 

" ;.·.,~··)\Y Form AB-17: 2021/2022 License Renewal Application 
Section 7 -Certifications 

As an applicant for a liqµor license renewal, I declare under penalty of perjury that I have read and am familiar with AS 04 and 
3 AAC 304, and that this application, including all accompanying schedules and statements, are true, correct, and complete. 

I agree to provide all information required by the Alcoholic Beverage Controi Board or requesteq by AMCO staff in support of 
this application and understand that failure.to do so by any deadline given to me by AMCO staff will result in this 
application being returned and potentially expired if I do not comply with statutory or regulatory requirements. 

• I cert ify that all'current licensees (as defined in AS 04.11.260) .and affiliates have been listed on this application, and that in 
accordance with AS 04.11.450, no one otherthan the licensee(s) has a direct or indiredfinancial interest in the licensed 
busipess. 

• I certify t hat this ent ity is in good standing wit h Corporations, Business and Professional Licensing (CBPL) and that all entity 
offidals and stakeholders are c.urrent and accurately listed, and I have provided AMCO 'A'ith all required changes of 
Shareholders (10%or more), Managers, Corporate OffiGers/Board of Directors.1 Partners, Controlling Interest or Ownership.of 
the business license, and ha.ve provided all requi red documents for any new or changes in officers. 

• I certify that all licensees, agents, and employees who sell or serve alcoholic beverages or check identification of patrons 

have completed an alcohol server education course approved by the ABC Board and keep current, valid copies oftheir 
course completion car.ds on the licensed premises during all working hours, ifapplicable for this license tvpe as set forth 
in AS 04.21.025 and 3 AAC 304.4.65. 

• I certify that I have not altered the functional floor plan or reduced or expanded the area of the licensed premises, 
and J h.ave not changed the business name from what is currently approved and on file with the Alcoholic Beverage Control 

Board. 

I certify on behalfof myself or of the.organized entity that I understand that providing a false statement on th is form or any other form 
provided by AMCO is grounds for rejection or denial of this application or revocation of any license issued. 

~
DocuSlgnedby : \\\\1111'1/// ~ 
c~ ~vfo~ ,,'~.~~-~~;:~6".-.. . . 

71678 1262:486429... $' .i.· . ••• • .. ; '/,-~ . -------
Signature of licensee f /~o i A~ J-\ '% 1g re of Notary Public 

..,. : ep..crfp> : CD A ·~ 
~ \ '°UB \. \0 . 1~otffeJY Public in and for the State of:_\+'....,,4,,.,JU.J=------

~ ··~ ~~~·· ~ l \ 
Gary Morton 

Printed name of licensee 

-';,,rJl/;,;··"1?..l'j.ci~ •• ••• ~<:>,,~ My commission expires:~"~· _l~M~~OJ"""~=~-
'11i1~ OF \'O~,,,, 

Subscribed l~f:HWb}~ to before me th is~day of k C(..001het 

Restaurant/Eating Place applications must include a completed AB-33 : Restaurant Receipts Affidavit 
Recreational Site applications must i nclude a completed Recreational Site Statement 

Tourism applications must include a completed Tourism Statement 
Wholesale applications must include a completed AB-25: Supplier Certification 

All renewal and supplemental forms are available onllne 

/ 20 ').-0 • 

Any application that is not complete or does not include ALL required completed forms and fees 

will not be processed and will be returned per AS 04.11.270, 3 AAC 304.105. 

FOR OFFiCE USE ONLY 

License Fee:. I$ 1500.00 I Application Fee: I$ 300.00 I Misc. Fee: $ 

Total Fees Due: $ 1800.00 

[Forrn .AB-17] (rev09/23/2020) 
AMCO Received 121f§ffo4 of4 



Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office 
550 W 71n Avenue, Suite 1600 

Anchorage, AK 99501 
alcohol. licensing@alaska.gov 

https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/ amco 
Phone: 907.269.0350 

Alaska Alcoholic Beverage Control Board 

Form AB-08a: Authorization of Records Release 

What is this form? 

This authorization of records release form is required for all liquor license applications. Each licensee and affiliate who is required to 

be listed on an application for a liquor license under AS 04.11.260 must provide written authorization for release of conviction and 

arrest records, as required by 3 AAC 304.lOS(a)(l). 

The following individuals must complete this form: 

• If the applicant is a sole proprietor, this form must be completed by the applicant and the applicant's spouse. 
• If the applicant Is a corporation, this form must be completed for each stockholder who owns 10% or more of the stock in the 

corporation, and for each president, 11lce-presldent, secretary, and managing officer. 
• If the applicant is a limited llabllltv organization. this form must be completed for each member with an ownership Interest of 

10% or more, and for each manager. 
• If the applicant is a partnership. including a limited partnership. this form must be completed for each partner with an Interest 

of 10% or more, and for each general partner. 

This form must be completed and submitted to AMCO's main office before any license application will be considered complete. 

Section 1 - Establishment Information 

Enter information for licensed establishment. 

Licensee: CARR-GOTTSTEIN FOODS CO. 
License Type: PACKAGE STORE I License Number: I 4361 

Doing Business As: OAKEN KEG #1818 
Premises Address: 2417 TONGASS AVE 
City: KETCHIKAN I State: IAK I ZIP: I 99901 

Section 2 - Individual Information 

Enter information for the individual licensee or affiliate. 

Name: BRADLEY BECKSTROM 
Title: 

Date of Birth: 

[Form A~a] (rev 11/27 /20191 of2 
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Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office 
550 W 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 

Anchorage, AK 99501 
alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov 

https: //www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco 
Phone: 907.269.0350 

Alaska Alcoholic Beverage Control Board 

Form AB-08a: Authorization of Records Release 

Section 3 - Certlflcatlons and Approvals 

Read each line below, and then sign your Initials In the box to the right of any applicable statements: 

I certify that I have never been convicted of a violation of AS 04 or regulations adopted by the ABC Board. 

I certify that I have never been convicted of a violation of the alcoholic beverage control laws of another state, 
as a licensee of that state. 

I certify that I have not been convicted of a felony in this state, the United States, or another state or territory, 
including a suspended imposition of sentence, during the 15 years immediately preceding the date of this form. 

Sign your initials to the following statement only If you are unable to certify one or more of the above statements: 

I have been convicted of one or more of the above offenses, and I have attached a written explanation that includes 
the type of offense and why it would be in the public interest for the ABC Board to approve me as a licensee. 

Initials 

Initials 

D 
I understand that by signing this form, I am providing written authorization for release of my conviction and arrest records to the 
Alaska Alcoholic Beverage Control Board through the Alaska Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office under AS 04.11.295 and 
3 AAC 304.105. I understand that my fingerprints will be used to check the criminal history records of the Federal Bureau of 
Investigation (FBI), and that I have the opportunity to complete or challenge the accuracy of the information contained in the FBI 
identification record. The procedures for obtaining a change, correction, or updating an FBI identification record are set forth in 
Ti 28, CFR, 16.34. 

is form, including all attachments and accompanying schedules and statements, is true, 

Signature of licensee/affiliate Signature of Notary Public 

13rt~~ ~ Notary Public in and for the State of __ I_~---------
Printed name of licensee/affiliate 

My commission expires: .J~ b ,(,)Sl;t_ 
KANDI L WALTERS 

Notary Public - State of Idaho 
Commission Nun;ber 67857 f I,......_ """/'\. .. ~ _, f\ 

My Commiss ion Up i r~s Jun 6• 2022 bscribed and sworn to be ore me this-~-· _ day of_~-=----~-----'' 20~. 

Page 2 of2 [Form AB-o8a] (rev 11/27 /2019) r· -
I I r:r l 1~ ,.._ ~ l l L . _.. I 

.~ : .. 
--:.. __ 



Alaska Alcoholic Beverage Control Board 

Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office 
550 W 7111 Avenue, Suite 1600 

Anchorage, AK 99501 
alcohol.l icensing@alaska.gov 

https:/Jwww.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco 
Phone: 907.269.0350 

Form AB-08a: Authorization of Records Release 

What Is this form? 

This authorization of records release form is required for all liquor license applications. Each licensee and affiliate who Is required to 

be listed on an application for a liquor license under AS 04.11.260 must provide written authorization for release of conviction and 

arrest records, as required by 3 AAC 304.lOS(a)(l). 

The following individuals must complete this form: 

• If the applicant is a sole proprietor, this form must be completed by the applicant and the applicant's spouse. 
• If the applicant is a corporation. this form must be completed for each stockholder who owns .10% or mare of the stock in the 

corporation, and for each president, vice-president, secretary, and managing af/1cer. 
• If the applicant is a limited llablllty ornnizatlon. this form must be completed for each member with an ownership Interest of 

.10% or more, and for each manager. 
• If the applicant is a partnership. including a limited partnership, this form must be completed for each partner with an interest 

of 1.096 or more, and for each general partner. 

This form must be completed and submitted to AMCO's main office before any license appltcation wlll be considered complete. 

Section 1 - Establishment Information 

Enter information for licensed establishment 

Licensee: CARR-GOTTSTEIN FOODS CO 
License Type: PACKAGE STORE I License Number: I 4361 
Doing Business As: OAKEN KEG #1818 
Premises Address: 2417 TONGASS AVE 
City: KETCHIKAN I State: !AK I ZIP: I 99901 

Section 2 - Individual Information 

Enter information for the Individual licensee or affiliate. 

Name: JULIETTE PRYOR 

Date of Birth: 

[Form AB-08a] (rev 11/27 /2019) 

1 
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Alaska Alcoholic Beverage Control Board 

Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office 
550 W 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 

Anchorage, AK 99501 
alcohol.licensing@alaska .l:Q.li 

https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco 
Phone: 907.269.0350 

Form AB-OSa: Authorization of Records Release 

Section 3 - Certifications and Approvals 

Read each line below, and then sign your initials In the box to the right of any applicable statements: Initials 

I certify that I have never been convicted of a violation of AS 04 or regulations adopted by the ABC Board. 

I certify that I have never been convicted of a violation of the alcoholic beverage control laws of another state, 
as a licensee of that state. 

I certify that I have not been convicted of a felony in this state, the United States, or another state or territory, 
including a suspended Imposition of sentence, during the 15 years immediately preceding the date of this form. 

Sign your Initials to the following statement only If you are unable to certify one or more of the above statements: Initials 

I have been convicted of one or more of the above offenses, and I have attached a written explanation that includes 
the type of offense and why it would be In the public interest for the ABC Board to approve me as a licensee. D 
I understand that by signing this form, I am providing written authorization for release of my conviction and arrest records to the 
Alaska Alcoholic Beverage Control Board through the Alaska Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office under AS 04.11.295 and 
3 AAC 304.105. I understand that my fingerprints will be used to check the criminal history records of the Federal Bureau of 
Investigation (FBI), and that I have the opportunity to complete or challenge the accuracy of the information contained in the FBI 
Identification record. The procedures for obtaining a change, correction, or updating an FBI Identification record are set forth in 
Title 28, CFR, 16.34. 

I declare under penalty of perjury that this form, including all attachments and accompanying schedules and statements, is true, 
1!8Qp~mplete. 

!)~~~ .,........ .,......~~ 
Signature o licensee/affiliate /tCl ~~ Signature of Notary Public 

Juliette Pryor ~,;,.-' 9'-~ --r- f I 
-------------- llOTAI P licinandfortheStateof d=zZl~nD 
Printed name of licensee/affiliate I -·- J 

1 ~PusL\c~ ~/ / ' -..Al"r .0 My commission expires:ef'71"S 
\ cP.." ' /Vo. "If.)\~~-' I I 

~;~,.._, ...... n..t-.i1>" ~ 
.. ,,, • .c OF \v,, J .u h.. n 

Subscribed and s~bl91Ni~re me this ...L.J._ day of be 11 um he a 
'1.,,-, 

, 20_.?_ l--' . 

r--("' -~r-::- - --

[Form AB-Ola) (rev ll/27 /2019) 1Pagd of2 
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What is this form? 

Alaska Alcoholic Beverage Control Board 

Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office 
550 W 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 

Anchorage, AK 99501 
alcohol.licensing@aleska.g,ov 

·mu•·:/ / W\Y.W. .<,Q!'I !'!l~(cg.;ila ska.gov /'tf§.t)J.arr.ifY 
Phone: 907.269.0350 

Form AB-08a: Authorization of Records Release 

This authorization of records release form is required for all liquor license applications. Each licensee and affiliate who is required to 

be listed on an application for a liquor license under AS 04.11.260 must provide written authorization for release of conviction and 

arrest records, as required by 3 AAC 304.lOS(a)(l). 

The following individuals must complete this form: 

• If the applicant is a sole proprietor, this form must be completed by the applicant and the applicant's spouse. 
• If the applicant is a corporation, this form must be completed for each stockholder who owns 10% or more of the stock in the 

corporation, and for each president, vice-president, secretary, and managing officer. 
• If the applicant is a limited liability organization. this form must be completed for each member with an ownership interest of 

10% or more, and for each manager. 
• If the applicant is a partnership, including a limited partnership, this form must be completed for each partner with an interest 

of 10% or more, and for each general partner. 

This form must be completed and submitted to AMCO's main office before any license application will be considered complete. 

Section 1 - Establishment Information 

Enter information for licensed establishment. 

Licensee: CARR-GOTISTEIN FOOD CO 
License Type: PACKAGE STORE I License Number: I 
Doing Business As: PLEASE SEE ADDENDUM 
Premises Address: 

City: j State: j I ZIP: I 

Section 2 - Individual Information 

Enter information for the individual licensee or affiliate. 

Name: LAURA DONALD 
Title: ASSISTANT SECRETARY/DIRECTOR 
Date of Birth: 

[Form AB-08a] (rev 11/27 /2019) Page 1of2 



Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office 
550 W 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 

Anchorage, AK 99501 
dlc.11!1vl.licem i11g~~kd C.QV 

hlfil) /y;_ww J <•m.TJ1.t;!.t<; .a@}ka .go~wcbLan11 o 
Phone: 907.269.0350 

Alaska Alcoholic Beverage Control Board 

Form AB-08a: Authorization of Records Release 

Section 3 - Certifications and Approvals 

Read each line below, and then sign your initials in the box to the right of any applicable statements: 

I certify that I have never been convicted of a violation of AS 04 or regulations adopted by the ABC Board. 

I certify that I have never been convicted of a violation of the alcoholic beverage control laws of another state, 
as a licensee of that state. 

I certify that I have not been convicted of a felony in this state, the United States, or another state or territory, 
including a suspended imposition of sentence, during the 15 years immediately preceding the date of this form. 

Sign your initials to the following statement onlv if you are unable to certify one or more of the above statements: 

I have been .convicted of one or more of the above offenses, and I have attached a written explanation that includes 
the type of offense and why it would be in the public interest for the ABC Board to approve me as a licensee. 

Initials 

Initials 

D 
I understand that by signing this form, I am providing written authorization for release of my conviction and arrest records to the 
Alaska Alcoholic Beverage Control Board through the Alaska Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office under AS 04.11.295 and 
3 AAC 304.105. I understand that my fingerprints will be used to check the criminal history records of the Federal Bureau of 
Investigation (FBI}, and that I have the opportunity to complete or challenge the accuracy of the information contained in the FBI 
identification record. The procedures for obtaining a change, correction, or updating an FBI identification record are set forth in 
Title 28, CFR, 16.34. 

I declare under penalty of perjury that this form, including all attachments and accompanying schedules and statements, is true, 
, a d complete. 

Signature of Notary Public 

Notary Public in and for the State of_( dcu, ___ LO _____ _ 

My commission expires: j ~ (.., , ?.,,(J7JL_. 

[Fonn AB~Ba] (rev 11/27/2019) Page 2 of2 
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ADDENDUM TO AB-08a: 

ADDRESS City State Zip 
1340 Gambell Street Anchorage AK 99501 

LICENSE# FAC: DBA: 

792 1802 OAKEN KEG #1802 
793 1805 OAKEN KEG #1805 1650W. Northern Lights Blvd. Anchorage AK 99517 
799 1809 OAKEN KEG SPIRIT SHOP #.1809 56'~f;Debarr Roa.d Anchorage AK 99504 

1336 1843 OAKEN KEG SPIRIT SHOP #1843 3678 College Road Fairbanks AK 99709 
1397 1812 OAKEN KEG #1812 

14.64 1807 OAKEN KEG #1807 

1799 1813 OAKEN KEG #1813 

2094 1817 OAKEN KEG #18i7 

2098 1739 OAKEN KEG #1739 

2266 1811 OAKEN K.EG #1811 

3218 1808 OAKEN KEG #1808 

4334 2728 OAKEN KEG #2728 

4361 1818 OAKEN KEG .#1818 

4000 West Dimond Blvd. Anchorage AK 99502 

11409 Busine·ss Par~ Blvd. Eagle River AK 99517 

/tli>r .E . .Huffman Road Anchorage AK 99515 

7731 East Northern Lights Blvd Anchorage AK 99504 

664 EAs-t' ~lll"le r. ().)Glal)i)ki.palrner AK 99645 

595 East Parks Highway ~Y Wasilla AK 99654 

10576 Kenai Spur Highway Kenai AK 99611 

1907 Seward Hwy. Seward AK 99664 

2417 Tongass Ave. Ketchikan AK 99901 

AMCO l~eceived 3/30/2021 



Division of Corporations, Business and Professional Licensing https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/cbp/businesslicense/search/Lice ... 
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Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development 

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS, BUSINESS & 
PROFESSIONAL LICENSING 

State of Alaska I Commerce I Corporations, Business, and Professional Licensing I Search & Database Download I 

Business License I License #1010874 

LICENSE DETAILS 

Owners 

License #: 101087 4 

Business Name: OAKEN KEG 

Status: Active 

Issue Date: 09/22/2014 

Expiration Date: 12/31 /2021 

Mailing Address: PO BOX 29096 

PHOENIX, AZ 85038 

Physical Address: 20427 N 27TH AVE 

PHOENIX , AZ 85027 

CARR-GOTTSTEIN FOODS CO 

Activities 
NAICS 

Print Business License 

Professional License# Line of Business 

42 - Trade 445310- BEER, WINE, AND LIQUOR STORES 

Endorsements 
End Action Action 

# Issue Renew Expiration End Note Address 

1 11/6/2017 11 /19/2019 12/3112021 

2 11/6/2017 11/19/2019 12/31/2021 

3 9/22/2014 12/31/2015 

4 1.1/6/2017 11/19/2019 12/31/2021 

#1802 1340 GAMBELL STREET, 

ANCHORAGE, AK 99501 

#1805 1650 W NORTHERN LIGHTS BLVD, 

ANCHORAGE, AK 99503 

#1806 600 E NORTHERN LIGHTS BLVD, 

ANCHORAGE, AK 99501 

#1812 4000 W DIMOND BLVD, ANCHORAGE, 

AK 99515 

3/18/2021, 3:41 PM 



Division of Corporations, Business and Professional Licensing https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/cbp/businesslicense/search/Lice ... 

2 of2 

End Action 

# Issue Renew Expiration End 

5 11 /6/2017 11/19/2019 12/31/2021 

6 11/6/2017 11/19/2019 12/31/2021 

7 11/6/2017 11/19/2019 12/31/2021 

8 11 /6/2017 11/19/2019 12/31/2021 

9 11/6/2017 11/1 9/2019 12/31/2021 

10 11 /6/2017 11/19/2019 12/31/2021 

11 11 /6/2017 11/19/2019 12/31/2021 

12 11/6/2017 11 /19/2019 12/31/2021 

13 11/6/2017 11/19/2019 12/31/2021 

14 7 /29/2019 12/31/2019 

License Lapse(s) 

Action 

Note Address 

#1813 1465 E HUFFMAN ROAD, 

ANCHORAGE, AK 99515 

#1817 7731 E NORTHERN LIGHTS BLVD, 

ANCHORAGE, AK 99504 

#1807 11409 BUSINESS PARK BLVD, EAGLE 

RIVER, AK 99577 

#1820 3033 VINTAGE BLVD, JUNEAU, AK 

99801 

#1808 10576 KENAI SPUR HWY, KENAI , AK 

99611 

#1818 2417 TONGASS AVE, KETCHIKAN, AK 

99901 

#1739 664 W EVERGREEN, PALMER, AK 

99645 

#2728 1907 SEWARD HWY, SEWARD, AK 

99664 

#1811 595 E PARKS HWY, WASILLA, AK 

99654 

2920 SEWARD HWY, ANCHORAGE, AK 99503 

If this business license lapsed within the last four years the lapsed periods will appear below. Lapsed periods are 

the unlicensed period between an expiration date and renewal date. 

No Lapses on record for the last 4 years. 

COPYRIGHT© STATE OF ALASKA · DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE, COMMUNITY, AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT · 
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Division of Corporations, Business and Professional Licensing https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/cbp/main/Search/EntityDetail/ ... 
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Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development 

CORPORATIONS, BUSINESS & PROFESSIONAL 
LICENSING 

State of Alaska I Commerce I Corporations, Business, and Professional Licensing I Search & Database Download I 

Corporations I Entity Details 

ENTITY DETAILS 

Name(s) 
Type Name 

Legal Name Carr-Gottstein Foods Co 

Entity Type: Business Corporation 

Entity #: 10023528 

Status: Good Standing 

AK Formed Date: 9/16/2014 

Duration/Expiration: Perpetual 

Home State: DELAWARE 

Next Biennial Report Due: 1 /2/2022 

Entity Mailing Address: DANIELLE KNIGHT, PO BOX 20, BOISE, ID 83726-0020 

Entity Physical Address: 11555 DUBLIN CANYON RD, PLEASANTON, CA 94588 

Registered Agent 

Agent Name: DOLORES OWEN 

Registered Mailing Address: 9360 GLACIER HWY, SUITE 202, JUNEAU, AK 99801 

Registered Physical Address: 9360 GLACIER HWY, SUITE 202, JUNEAU, AK 99801 

Officials 

AK Entity# Name 

BRADLEY BECKSTROM 

GARY MORTON 

JULIETTE PRYOR 

Titles 

Assistant Secretary, Director 

Treasurer, Vice President, Director 

Secretary 

DShow Former 

Owned 

3/18/2021, 2:22 PM 



Division of Corporations, Business and Professional Licensing 

AK Entity# Name 

LAURA DONALD 

SSl-AK HOLDINGS, INC. 

VIVEK SANKARAN 

Filed Documents 
Date Filed Type 

9/16/2014 Creation Filing 

4/02/2015 Correction 

5/13/2015 Change of Officials 

5/13/2015 Agent Change 

10/19/2015 Biennial Report 

12/15/2017 Biennial Report 

10/03/2019 Biennial Report 

11/03/2020 Change of Officials 

11/16/2020 Agent Change 

https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/cbp/main/Search/Entity Detai I/ ... 

Titles 

Assistant Secretary, Director 

Shareholder 

President 

Fil ing 

Click to View 

Cl ick to View 

Cl ick to View 

Click to View 

Click to View 

Click to View 

Click to View 

Click to View 

Click to View 

Certificate 

Click to View 

Click to View 

Owned 

100.00 

COPYRIGHT© STATE OF ALASKA · DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE, COMMUNITY, AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT · 
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STATE OF ALASKA - ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL BOARD 

FORM CONTROL 

LICENSE NUMBER 

4361 xx xx 
ISSUED LIQUOR LICENSE 

2021 - 2022 4/06/2021 

ABC BOARD 

LICENSE RENEWAL APPLICATION DUE 
DECEMBER 31, 2022 (AS 04.l l.270(b)) 

TYPE OF LICENSE: Package Store 

LICENSE FEE: $1,500.00 

1150 

D/B/A: Oaken Keg #1818 

2417 Tongass Ave. Ketchikan 

Mail Address: 
Carr-Gottstein Foods Co. 

PO Box 29096 MS 6531 

Phoenix, AZ 85038-9096 

04-900 (REV 9/09) 

THIS LICENSE EXPIRES MIDNIGHT 
FEBRUARY28, 2023 UNLESS DATED BELOW 

CITY I BOROUGH: Ketchikan 

Ketchikan Gateway Borough 

This license cannot be transferred without permission 

of the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board 

] Special restriction - see reverse side 

ISSUED BY ORDER OF THE 

ALCOHOU~VERA~NTROL BOARD 

~~ 
DIRECTOR 

THIS LlCENSE MUST BE POSTED IN A VISIBLE PLACE ON THE PREMISES 

STATE OF ALASKA- ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL BOARD 

FORM CONTROL 

LICENSE NUMBER 

LIQUOR LICENSE 
ISSUED 2021 - 2022 

xx xx 4361 

4/06/2021 

ABC BOARD 

TYPE OF LICENSE: Package Store 

LICENSE FEE: $1,500.00 

D/B/A: 
Oaken Keg #1818 

2417 Tongass Ave. Ketchikan 
Mailing Address: 

Carr-Gottstein Foods Co. 

PO Box 29096 MS 6531 

Phoenix, AZ 85038-9096 

LICENSE RENEWAL APPLICATION DUE 
DECEMBER 31, 2022 (AS 04.l l.270(b)) 

THIS LICENSE EXPIRES MIDNIGHT 
FEBRUARY 28 , 2023 UNLESS DATED BELOW 

CITY I BOROUGH: Ketchikan 
Ketchikan Gateway Borough 

This license cannot be transferred without permission 

of the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board 

] Special restriction - see reverse side 

ISSUED BY ORDER OF THE 
ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL BOARD 

COPY 
DIRECTOR 

THIS LlCENSE MUST BE POSTED IN A VISIBLE PLACE ON THE PREMISES 

04-900 (REV 9/09) 



Taylor Lee 

From: 
Sent: 

Charlanne Thomas <charlannet@kgbak.us> 
Friday, April 9, 2021 1 :29 PM 

To: 
Cc: 

Taylor Lee; Joseph White; Jonathan Lappin; Gretchen O'Sullivan; Corey Bingham 
Kim Stanker 

Subject: RE: Liquor License Renewal Application 

CAUTION: External Email 
This email originated from a source outside the City of Ketchikan. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the 
sender and know the content is safe. 

This business is current on all applicable taxes . 

Thank you 

~)JL-_ 
Cliar{anne J 'lliomas 
Accounting Suyervisor 
Xetcliikan §ateway 'Borough 
1900 :first ..'A.venue, Suite 118 

Xetcliikan, .JlX 99901 

(907) 228-6613 

(907) 228-6698 fax 
littys://www.kgfJak.us/ 

From: Taylor Lee [mailto:taylorl@City.Ketchikan.Ak.Us] 

Sent: Friday, April 9, 20211:25 PM 
To: Joseph White <JosephW@City.Ketchikan.Ak.Us>; Jonathan Lappin <jonathanl@kgbak.us>; Charlanne Thomas 
<charlannet@kgbak.us>; Gretchen O'Sullivan <gretcheno@City.Ketchikan.Ak.Us>; Corey Bingham 

<coreyb@City.Ketchikan.Ak.Us> 
Cc: Kim Stanker <KimS@City.Ketchikan.Ak.Us> 

Subject: Liquor License Renewal Application 

Hello everyone-

1 



Taylor Lee 

From: Joseph White 

Sent: 
To: 

Friday, April 9, 2021 1 :43 PM 
Taylor Lee 

Subject: RE: Liquor License Renewal Application 

The Po lice Department has no objections. 

Thanks, Joe 

Joseph White 
Chief of Police 
Ketchikan Police Department 
361 Main Street 
Ketchikan, Alaska 99901 
907 225-6631 
Josephw@ktn -ak.us 

From: Taylor Lee <taylorl@City.Ketchikan.Ak.Us> 

Sent: Friday, April 09, 20211:25 PM 
To: Joseph White <JosephW@City.Ketchikan.Ak.Us>; jonathanl@kgbak.us; charlannet@kgbak.us; Gretchen O'Sullivan 
<gretcheno@City.Ketchikan.Ak.Us>; Corey Bingham <coreyb@City.Ketchikan.Ak.Us> 

Cc: Kim Stanker <KimS@City.Ketchikan .Ak.Us> 

Subject: Liquor License Renewal Application 

Hello everyone-

Attached is a notification from the Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office for Liquor License 
Renewal Application for: 

Brewery-= 

Package Store - Oaken Keg #1818 

Club-

Restaurant/Eating Place -

Beverage Dispensary -

Please respond by April 27, 2021 in order to put it on the agenda for City Council consideration 
at the May 1, 2021 meeting. 

Taylor Lee 

1 



Taylor Lee 

From: Gretchen O'Sullivan 
Sent: 
To: 

Monday, April 12, 2021 7:32 AM 
Taylor Lee 

Subject: RE: Liquor License Renewal Application 

The Fire Department has no objection to this renewal. 
Thank you, 

Fire Marshal 
Ketchikan Fire Department 
70 Bawden Street 
Ketchikan, AK 99901 
Business (907)-228-2363 
Cell (907)-617 -1730 
gretcheno@city.ketchikan.ak.us 

From: Taylor Lee <taylorl@City.Ketchikan.Ak.Us> 
Sent: Friday, April 9, 20211:25 PM 
To: Joseph White <JosephW@City.Ketchikan.Ak.Us>; jonathanl@kgbak.us; charlannet@kgbak.us; Gretchen O'Sullivan 
<gretcheno@City.Ketchikan.Ak.Us>; Corey Bingham <coreyb@City.Ketchikan.Ak.Us> 
Cc: Kim Stanker <KimS@City.Ketchikan.Ak.Us> 
Subject: Liquor License Renewal Application 

Hello everyone-

Attached is a notification from the Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office for Liquor License 
Renewal Application for: 

Brewery-= 

Package Store - Oaken Keg #1818 

Club-

Restaurant/Eating Place -

Beverage Dispensary -

Please respond by April 27, 2021 in order to put it on the agenda for City Council consideration 
at the May 1, 2021 meeting. 

1 



Taylor Lee 

From: 
Sent: 

Jonathan Lappin <jonathanl@kgbak.us> 
Monday, April 12, 2021 7:49 AM 

To: 
Cc: 

Taylor Lee; Joseph White; Charlanne Thomas; Gretchen O'Sullivan; Corey Bingham 
Kim Stanker; Richard Harney 

Subject: RE: Liquor License Renewal Application 

CAUTION: External Email 
This email originated from a source outside the City of Ketchikan. Do not cl ick links or open attachments unless you recognize the 
sender and know the content is safe. 

The Planning Department has no reason to recommend an objection. 

Jonathan Lappin, AICP 
Associate Planner 

From: Taylor Lee <taylorl@City.Ketchikan .Ak.Us> 

Sent: Friday, April 9, 20211:25 PM 
To: Joseph White <JosephW@City.Ketchikan.Ak.Us>; Jonathan Lappin <jonathanl@kgbak.us>; Charlanne Thomas 

<charlannet@kgbak.us>; Gretchen O'Sullivan <gretcheno@City.Ketchikan.Ak.Us>; Corey Bingham 

<coreyb@City.Ketchikan .Ak.Us> 
Cc: Kim Stanker <KimS@City.Ketchikan.Ak.Us> 

Subject: Liquor License Renewal Application 

Hello everyone-

Attached is a notification from the Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office for Liquor License 
Renewal Application for: 

Brewery-= 

Package Store- Oaken Keg #1818 

Club-

Restaurant/Eating Place -

Beverage Dispensary -

Please respond by April 27, 2021 in order to put it on the agenda for City Council consideration 
at the May 1, 2021 meeting. 

Taylor Lee 
Deputy City Clerk 

334 Front Street 

1 



Taylor Lee 

From: Corey Bingham 

Sent: 
To: 

Monday, April 12, 2021 8:37 AM 
Taylor Lee 

Subject: RE: Liquor License Renewal Application 

Taylor, 

The Building Division has no reason to recommend an objection. 

Corey Bingham 
Building Official 
(907) 228-4737 
coreyb@ktn-ak.us 

Cib' ()f __ .,.. 

l\etc:hlkan 

From: Taylor Lee <taylorl@City.Ketchikan.Ak.Us> 
Sent: Friday, April 9, 20211:25 PM 
To: Joseph White <JosephW@City.Ketchikan.Ak.Us>; jonathanl@kgbak.us; charlannet@kgbak.us; Gretchen O'Sullivan 
<gretcheno@City.Ketchikan.Ak.Us>; Corey Bingham <coreyb@City.Ketchikan.Ak.Us> 
Cc: Kim Stanker <KimS@City.Ketchikan.Ak.Us> 
Subject: Liquor License Renewal Application 

Hello everyone-

Attached is a notification from the Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office for Liquor License 
Renewal Application for: 

Brewery-= 

Package Store - Oaken Keg #1818 

Club-

Restaurant/Eating Place -

Beverage Dispensary-

1 



THE STATE 

01ALASKA 
GOVERNOR MIKE DUNLEAVY 

April 23, 2021 

City of Ketchikan 
Ketchikan Gateway Borough 

Department of Commerce, 
Community, 

and Economic Development 
ALCOHOL & MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE 

550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 
Anchorage, AK 99501 

Main: 907.269.0350 

Via Email: boroclerk@kgbak.us ; deputyclerk@kgbak.us ; kims@city.ketchikan.ak.us ; taylorl@ktn-ak.us 

Re: Notice of Liquor License Renewal Application 

License 

Number!-

5391 

OBA 

Edgewater Inn 

Type 

Beverage Dispensa ry-Tourism 

City Borough ;r: Community Council I-
Ketchikan Ketchikan Gateway Borough NONE 

We have received a completed renewal application for the above listed license (see attached application 
documents) within your jurisdiction . This is the notice required under AS 04.11.480. 

A local governing body may protest the approval of an application(s) pursuant to AS 04.11.480 by 
furnishing the director and the applicant with a clea r and concise written statement of reasons for the 
protest within 60 days of receipt of this notice, and by allowing the applicant a reasonable opportunity to 
defend the application before a meeting of the local governing body, as required by 3 AAC 304.145(d). If 
a protest is filed, the board will deny the applicat ion unless the board finds that the protest is arbitrary, 
capricious, and unreasonable. 

To protest the application referenced above, please submit your written protest within 60 days, and 
show proof of service upon the applicant and proof that the applicant has had a reasonable opportunity 
to defend the application before a meeting of the local governing body. 

Sincerely, 

d--~ 
Glen Klinkhart, Director 
amco.localgovernmentonly@alaska.gov 



STATE OF ALASKA - ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL BOARD 

FORM CONTROL 

UCENSE NUMBER 

5391 xx xx 
ISSUED LIQUOR LICENSE 

2021 - 2022 4/21/2021 

ABC BOARD 

LICENSE RENEWAL APPLICATION DUE 
DECEMBER 3 1, 2022 (AS 04.l l.270(b)) 

TYPE OF LICENSE: Beverage Dispen· 

LICENSE FEE: $2,500.00 

1106 

D/B/A: Edgewater Inn 

4871 N Tongass Highway 
Mail Address: 

Edgewater Hotel Group, LLC 
4871 North Tongass Highway 

Ketchikan, AK 99901 

04-900 (REV 9/09) 

THIS LICENSE EXPIRES MIDNIGHT 
FEBRUARY 28. 2023 UNLESS DATED BELOW 

CITY I BOROUGH: Ketchikan 

Ketchikan Gateway Borough 

This license cannot be transferred without permission 

of the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board 

] Special restriction - see reverse side 

ISSUED BY ORDER OF THE 

ALCOHOLl~R~_I"RDLBOARD 

s:::: ~ 
DIRECTOR 

THIS LICENSE MUST BE POSTED IN A VISIBLE PLACE ON THE PREMISES 

STATE OF ALASKA - ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL BOARD 

FORM CONTROL 

LICENSE NUMBER 

LIQUOR LICENSE 
ISSUED 2021 - 2022 

xx xx 5391 

4/21/2021 

ABC BOARD 

TYPE OF LICENSE: Beverage Disper 

LICENSE FEE: $2,500.00 

D/B/A: 

Edgewater Inn 

4871 N Tongass Highway 
Mailing Address : 

Edgewater Hotel Group, LLC 

4871 North Tongass Highway 

Ketchikan, AK 99901 

LICENSE RENEWAL APPLICATION DUE 
DECEMBER 3 I , 2022 (AS 04.l 1.270(b)) 

THIS LICENSE EXPIRES MIDNIGHT 
FEBRUARY 28 , 2023 UNLESS DATED BELOW 

CITY I BOROUGH: Ketchikan 
Ketchikan Gateway Borough 

This license cannot be transferred without permission 

of the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board 

] Special restriction - see reverse side 

ISSUED BY ORDER OF THE 
ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL BOARD 

COPY 
DIRECTOR 

THIS LICENSE MUST BE POSTED IN A VISIBLE PLACE ON THE PREMISES 

04-900 (REV 9/09) 



Alaska Alcoholic Beverage Control Board 

Al1=ohol and Marijl.lana Control Office 
550 W 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 

Anchorage, AK 99501 
alcohol .licensing@alaska.gov 

https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco 

Phone: 907.269.0350 

Master Checklist: Renewal Liquor License Application 

Doing Business As: Edgewater Inn I License Number: 15391 
License Type: Beverage Dispensary - Tourism 

Examiner: ~ri&h~ s. I Transaction#: I 100029944 

Document Received Completed Notes 

AB-17: Renewal Application 12/28 '1~ z,{ ... Ufl,J 

App and License Fees 12/28 '1,- u --'244 

Supplemental Document Received Completed Notes 

Tourism/Rec Site Statement Lf..-'21--zPU L(.--ZJ---'UU ~ T0"""1JY"" .s~~ 
AB-2.5: Supplier Cert (WS) 

AB-29 : Waiver of Operation 

AB-30: Minimum Operation 

AB-33:. Restaurant Affidavit 

COi / coc / s Stqr 

FP Cards & Fees I AB-08a 

Late Fee 

Names on FP Cards: 

Selling alcohol in response to written order (package stores)? 

Mailing address and contact information different than in database (ifyes, update database)? 

In 11Good Standing" with CBPL (skip this and next question for sole proprietor)? 

Officers and stockholders match CBPL and database (if 11 No"1 determine if transfer necessary)? 

Yes No 

D. f7l 
Lj.J 

0 D 
fZJ D 

LGB 1 Response: Ct~ o..f 

D Waive D Protest 

IW-c.M-; \<..el.Mo LGB 2 Response: 4-\c:.l-vi ~ ~tvkl.\.)~ 13~ 

D Lapsed D Waive D Protest D Lapsed 

[Master Checklist: Renewal] (rev09/20/2018) Page 1 ofl 



• This form and any required supplemental forms must be completed, signed by the licensee, and postmarked no later than 12/31/2020 per 
AS 04.11.270, 3 AAC 304.160, with all required fees paid in full , or a non-refundable $500.00 late fee applies. 

• . Any complete application for renewal or any fees for renewal that have not been postmarked by 02/28/2021 will be expired per AS 
04.11.540,3 AAC 304.160(e). 

• All fields of this application must be deemed complete by AMCO staff and must be accompanied by the required fees and all documents 
required, or the application will be returned without being processed, per AS 04 .11.270, 3 AAC 304.105 

• Receipt and/or processing of renewal payments by AMCO staff neither indicates nor guarantees in any way that an application will 
be deemed complete, renewed, or that it will be scheduled for the next ABC Board meeting. 

Establishment Contact Information 

Licensee (Owner): Edgewater Hotel Group, LLC I License#: 15391 
License Type: Beverage Dispensary - Toursim 

Doing Business As: Edgewater Inn 
Premises Address: 4871 North Tongass Highway, Ketchikan AK 99901 

Local Governing Body: City of Ketchikan 

Community Council: 

If your mailing address has changed, write the NEW address below: 

Mailing Address: 4871 North Tongass Highway 

City: Ketchikan I State: IAK I ZIP: 199901 

Section 1 - Licensee Contact Information 
Contact Licensee: The individual listed below must be listed in Section 2 or 3 as an Official/Owner/Shareholder of your entity and 

must be listed on CBPL with the same name and title. 
Th is person will be the designated point of contact regarding this license, unless the Optional contact is completed. 

Contact Licensee: Caliber Hospitality I Contact Phone: 1480-295-7600 
Contact Email: Transactions@CaliberCo.com 

Optional: If you wish for AMCO staff to communicate with anyone other than the Contact Licensee about your license, list them below: 

Name of Contact: Michael Briggs I Contact Phone: I 907-24 7 -2600 
Contact Email: mbriggs@ketchikanedgewaterinn.com 

Name of Contact: Matt Herod I Contact Phone: 1907-570-4420 
Contact Email: mherod@salmonfallsresort.com 

Name of Contact: I Contact Phone: I 
Contact Email: 

AMCO Received 4/15/2021 



Section 2 - Entity or Community Ownership Information 

Sole Proprietors should skip this Section. 
Use the link from Corporations, Business and Professional Licensing (CBPL} below to assist you in finding the Entity#. 

https:/Jwww.commerce.alaska.qov/cbp/main/search/entities 

Alaska CBPL Entity#: i 10053411 

READ BEFORE PROCEEDING: Any new or changes to Shareholders (10% or more), Managers, Corporate Officers, Board of 
Directors, Partners, Controlling Interest or Ownership of the business license must be reported to the ABC Board within 10 days of 
the change and must be accompanied by a full set of fingerprints on FBI-approved card stock, AB-08a's, payment of $48.25 for 
each new officer with a date-stamped copy of the CBPL change per AS 04.11.045, 50 & 55, or a Notice of Violation will be issued to 
your establishment and your application will be returned . 

The only exception to this is a Corporation who can meet the requirements set forth in AS 04.11.0SO(c) . 

DO NOT LIST OFFICERS OR TITLES THAT ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR YOUR ENTITY TYPE. 

• Corporations of~ type including non-profit must list ONLY the following: 
o All shareholders who own 10% or more stock in the corporation 
o Each President, Vice-President, Secretary, and Managing Officer regardless of percentage owned 

• Limited Liability Corporations, of~ type must list ONLY the following: 
o All Members with an ownership interest of 10% or more 
o All Managers (of the LLC, not the DBA) regardless of percentage owned 

• Partnerships of any type, including Limited Partnerships must list ONLY the following: 

o Each Partner with an interest of 10% or more 

o All General Partners regardless of percentage owned 

Important Note: All entries below must match our records, or your applicat ion will be returned per AS 04.11.270, 3 AAC 304. lOS. You 
must list full legal names, all required titles, phone number, percentage of shares owned (if applicable) and a full mailing address for 
each official of your entity whose information we require. If more space is needed: attach additional completed copies of this 
oal!e Additional information not on this oa2e will be reiected 

Name of Official: Caliber Hospitality, LLC 

Title(s): Member I Phone: 1480-295-7600 I %Owned: \30 

Mailing Address: 8901 E. Mountain View Rd Suite 150 

City: Scottsdale j State: \AZ I ZIP: 185258 

Name of Official: COIF, LLC 

Title(s): Member I Phone: 1480-295-7600 I %Owned: !so 
Mailing Address: 8901 E. Mountain View Rd Suite 150 

City: Scottsdale j State: IAZ I ZIP: I 85258 

Name of Official: Heavlin Management Company, LLC 

Title(s): Member I Phone: 1480-797-1919 I % Owned: 110 

Mailing Address: 2465 S Finch St 

City: Chandler j State: \AZ I ZIP: \ 85286 

AMCO Received 4/1 5/2021 



Section 2 - Entity or Community Ownership Information 

Sole Proprietors should skip this Section. 
Use the /Ink from Corporations, Business and Professional Licensing (CBPL) below to assist you in finding the Entity II. 

ilttps:// www.commerce. a/aska. qov/cbp/main/search/entities 

Alaska C8PL Entity#: I 10053411 

READ BEFORE PROCEEDING: Any new or changes to Shareholders (10% or more), Managers, Corporate Officers, Board of 
Directors, Partners, Controlling Interest or Ownership of the business license must be reported to the ABC Board within 10 days of 
the change and must be accompanied by a full set of fingerprints on FBI-approved card stock, AB-08a's, payment of $48.25 for 
each new officer with a date-stamped copy of the CBPL change per AS 04.11.045, 50 & 55, or a Notice of Violation will be issued to 
your establishment and your application will be returned. 

The only exception to this is a Corporation who can meet the requirements set forth in AS 04.11.0SO(c}. 

DO NOT LIST OFFICERS OR TITLES THAT ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR YOUR ENTITY TYPE. 

• Corporations of~ type including non-profit must list ONLY the following: 
a All shareholders who own 10% or more stock in the corporation 
a Each President, Vice-President, Secretary, and Managing Officer regardless of percentage owned 

• Limited Liability Corporations, of~ type must list ONLY the following: 
o All Members with an ownership interest of 10% or more 
o All Managers (of the LLC, not the DBA) regardless of percentage owned 

• Partnerships of any type, including limited Partnerships must list ONLY the following: 

o Each Partner with an interest of 10% or more 
o All General Partners regardless of percentage owned 

Important Note: All Pntiiro> bF· ln w mu '>t ni.i t r h nur rPt rn rl '>, or ynw appl w.i tu 111 wil l " " 1f•t w 11 P d pr r A'-> lltl 1 1 no . ~ AAt 304. JU ', . You 
must list full legal names, all required titles, phone number, percentage of shares owned (if applicable) and a full mailing address for 
each official of your entity whose information we require. If more space is needed: attach additional completed copies of this 
oae:e.A dd. . I f . h' ill b . d 1t1ona in ormat1on not on t 1s oae:e w ere1ecte • 

Name of Official: Leslie Hospitality Consulting, LLC 
Tltle(s): 

Mailing Address: 

City: 

Name of Official: 

Title(s): 

Mailing Address: 

City: 

Name of Official: 

Title(s): 

Mailing Address: 

City: 

Member I Phone: 1<402> so2-4391 I %Owned: 110 

1402 S 13th St 

Omaha I State: INE I ZIP: j68108 

John Loeffler 

Affiliate j Phone: I (480) 295-7600 I %Owned: I 0 

8901 E. Mountain View Road Suite 150 

Scottsdale I State: I AZ 

I Phone: I 

I State: I 

I ZIP: I s52s8 

I %Owned: I 

I ZIP: I 

AMC :<> f~ecr-1vect 4/ 1 :1/2021 
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.Alaska Alcoholic Beverage Control Board 

Form AB-17: 2021/2022 Lic:ense Renewal Application 

Section ,3 - Sole Proprietor Ownership Information 

Corporations, LLC's and Partnerships of ALL kinds should skip this section. 
READ 8EFORE PROCEEDING: Any new or changes to the ownership of the business license must be reported to the ABC Board within 
10 days of the change and must be accompanied by a ful l set of fingerprin ts on FBI approved cardstock, AB-08a 's, payment of $48.25 
for each new owner or officer and a date stamped copy of the CBPL change per AS 04 .11.045, or a Notice of Violation will be issued 

to your establishment and your application will be returned . 
lmporta'nt Note: All entries below must match our record s, or your application will be returned per AS 04.11.270, 3 AAC 304.105. You 
m'ust list full legal names, phone number. and mailing address for each owner or partner whose information we require . 
If more space is needed, attach additional copies of this page. A d I II b d ditiona owners not listed on this Eage wi e rejecte 

This indlvidual is an:! !Applicant I I Affiliate 

Name: I Contact Phone: 

Mailing Address: 

City: I State: I 
Emaii : 

This individual is an:j jApplicant I !Affiliate 

Name: I Contact Phone: 

Mailing Address: 

City: I State: I 
· email: 

,, ,, 
j·,' 

.'/-'. 
Section 4 - License Operation 

Check ONE BOX for EACH CALENDAR YEAR that best descr ibes how this liquor license was operated: 
1. The license was regularly operated continuously throughout each year. (Year-round) 

2. The iicense was only operated during a specific season each year. {Seasonal) 
/[your operation dates have changed, list them below: 

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~to~~~--~~~~~~~~~~~ 
:>. The !icense w<is only operated to meet the minimum requirement of 240 total hours each calendar year. 

A co~1plete AB-30: Proof of Minimum Operation Cliecklist. and all documentation muse be provided with this form. 

4, The license was not operated at all or was not operated for at least the minimum requirement of 240 total 
hours each year, during one or both calendaryears. A complete Form AB·29: Waiver of Operation Application 

I 

I ZIP: 

I 

I ZIP: 

and corresponding fees must be submitted with th is application for each calendar year d~rinq whir.h the licensP was not nperated. 

I 

I 

2019 

~ 

D 
D 

D 

D 
D 

D 
If you have not met the minimum number of hours of operation in 2020, you are not required to pay the fees, however a 

complete AB-29 is required with Section 2 marked "OTHE.R" and COVID is listed as the reason. 

:.t, 
.:: _.. Section 5 - Vic1lations and Convictions 

Have ANY Notices of Violation been issued for this license OR has ANY person or entity in this application been 
convicted of a violation ofTitle 04, 3AAC 304 or a loca l ordinance adopted under AS 04.21.010 in 2019 or 2020? 

Yes No 

D .~ 
If vou checked YES, vou MUST attach a list af_gl/ Notices of Violation and/or Convictions per AS 04.l1.270(a)(2) 

If you are unsure ff you have received any Notices of Violation, contact the office before submitting this farm. 

Page 3 of4 [Form AB·17] (rev09/23/2020) l\CC 
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\ . .. .. 
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Alaska Alcoholic Beverage Control Board 

Form AB-17: 2021/2022 License Renewal Application 

Section 6 - Certifications 
As an applicant for a liquor license renewal, I declare under penalty of perjury that I have read and am familiar with AS 04 and 
3 AAC 304, and that this application, including all accompanying schedllles and statements, are true, correct, and complete. 

I agree to provide all information required by the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board or requested by AMCO staff in support of 
this application and understand that failure to de so by any deadline given to me by AMCO staff will result in this 
application being returned and potentially expireo if I do not comply with statutory or regulatory requirements . 

o I certify that all current licensees (as deiined in AS 04.11.260) and affiliates have been listed on th is application, and that in 
accordance with AS 04.11.450, no one other than the licensee(s) has a direct or indirect financial interest in the licensed 
business. 

I certify that t his entity is in good standing with Corporations, Business and Profess ional Licensing (CBPL) and that all entity 
officials and stakeholders are current and accurn, ely listed, and I have provided AMCO with all required changes of 
Shareholders ( 10% or more). Managers, Corpor~tc! Officers/Board of Directors, Partners, Controlling Interest or Ownership of 
the business license, and have provided all required documents for any new or changes in officers . 
I certify that all licensees, agents, and employees who sell or serve alcoholic beverages or check identification of patrons 
have completed an alcohol server education course approved by the ABC Board and keep current, valid copies of their 
course completion cards on the licensed premis.:!s during all working hours, if applicable for this license type as set forth 
In AS 04.21.025 and 3 AAC 304.465 . 

I certify that I have not altered the functional floor plan or reduced or expanded the area of the licensed premises, 
and I have not changed the business name from vnat is currentiy approved and on file with the Alcoholic Beverage Control 
Board . 

I certify on behalf of myself or of tlie organized entity that I understand that providing a false statement on this form or any other form 
provided by AMCO is grounds for rejection or denial of this application or revocation of any license issued. 

Printed name of licensee 
My commission expires: January 08, 2024 

CHRISTIE GUTIERREZ 
NolalyPubric-St2eofMz.ona Sub5cribed and sworn to before me ;his 23 day of December 2o_f.Q__. 

MARICOPA COUNTY ---------~ 

commission# 1577291 
Explres January 08, 2024 

Restaurant/Eating Place applications must include a completed AB-33: Restaurant Receipts Affidavit 

Recreational Site applications must include a completed Recreationa l Site Statement 

Tourism applications must include a completed Tourism Statement 

Wholesale applications must include a completed AB-25: Supplier Certification 

All renewal and supplemental forms are available online 

Any application that is not complete or does not include ALL required completed forms and fees 

will not be processed and will be returned per AS 04.11.270, 3 AAC 304.105. 

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 

License. Fee: I $2soo I Application Fee: Is 300.00 I Misc. Fee: $ 

Total Fees Due : s2soo.oo 

[Form AB-17] {rcv09/23/2020) ~J\110 Page 4 of4 
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A new, transfer, or renewal application for a beverage dispensary- tourism or restaurant/ eating place - tourism license must be 

accompanied by a written statement that explains how the establishment encourages tourism and meets the requirements listed 

under AS 04.ll.400(d) and 3 AAC 304.325. 

This document must be submitted to AMCO's main office before any tourism license application will be reviewed. 

Section 1 - Establishment Information 

Enter information for the business seeking to have its license renewed. If any populated information is incorrect, please contact AMCO. 

Doing Business As: Edgewater Hotel Group, LLC I License#: j 1050547 

License Type: Beverage Dispensary - Tourism 

Section 2 - Tourism Statement 
2.1. Explain how Issuance of a liquor license at your establishment has/will encourage tourism. 

Our hotel guests and local residents have grown accustomed to enjoying beer, wine and liquor 
at our establishment. Independent tourism in Alaska is more critical than ever, and providing 
alcohol to our patrons increases the chances of new customers visiting our place of business. 

2.2. Explain how the facility was/will be constructed or improved as required by AS 04.11.400(d)(1): 

In accordance with section (d)(1 ), we are a hotel with a dining facility and forty-two rental rooms 

available. 

2.3 Does the licensee or applicant for this liquor license also operate the 
tourism facility in which this license is located? 

YES NO 

0 D 

AMCO Received 4/1512021 



YES NO 

2.5 Do you offer room rentals to the traveling public? II] D 
If "yes" answer the following questions: 

How many rooms are available? 

I Forty-two rooms 

How many of the available rooms (if any) have kitchen facilities (defined as: a separate sink for food preparation along 

ilth "'~:,:7:0a~ds <ook;ng applian" dovl<e" ;ncludlng a ml"owaue)? 

YES NO 

Do you stock or plan to stock alcoholic beverages in guest rooms? D 0 
YES NO 

If "no" is your facility located within an airport terminal? D 0 
2.6 If your establishment includes a dining facility, please describe that facility. If it does not please write "none". 

Dining room that accommodates sixty-four guests and lounge area/bar that accommodates an 

additional thirty-two. 

2.7 If additional amenities are available to your guests through your establishment (eg: guided tours or trips, rental equipment for 
guests, other activities that attract tourists), please describe them. If they are not offered, please write "none". 

Guided fishing, boat rentals, and marina slips are available through our establishment. 

AMCO Received 4/15/2021 



From: 
To: 
Subject: 
Date: 

Good afternoon, 

Laura Keller 
Alcohol Llcensjng CED ABC !CED soonsored) 

Edgewater Hotel Group, LLC # 10053411 

Thursday, April 15, 20211:28:32 PM 

Please remove Caliber Services, LLC as a member on our record, Edgewater Hotel Group #10053411 . 

This was replaced by Caliber Hospitality and COIF in 2019. 

Please let me know if you need any additional information. 

Thank you, 

LAURA KELLER 

480-295-7600 

' 602-4 7 4-6079 

laura.keller@caliberco.com 

8901 E Mountain View Rd, Ste 150 

. •:• . 
• 

This enmil may conlRin confidcnlial and/or privileged information for the sole use of the intended recipienl . Any 1eview or Uistribu1ion by others is s1ric1ly 

prohibited If you have received 1h i:s email in error, please com<ict 1he sender and delete oll copies. Opinions, conclusions or other information expressed or 

conlained in this email ilre not given or endorsed by the sender unless othernisc affirmed independently by 1he sender. 
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Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development 

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS, BUSINESS & 
PROFESSIONAL LICENSING 

State of Alaska I Commerce I Corporations, Business, and Professional Licensing I Search & Database Download I 

Business License I License #1050547 

LICENSE DETAILS 

Owners 

License #: 105054 7 

Business Name: EDGEWATER HOTEL GROUP, LLC 

Status: Active 

Issue Date: 03/09/2017 

Expiration Date: 12/31/2022 

Mail ing Address: P.O. BOX 5700 

KETCHIKAN, AK 99901 

Physical Address : 4871 N. TONGASS HIGHWAY 

KETCHIKAN, AK 99901 

EDGEWATER HOTEL GROUP, LLC 

Activities 

Line of Business 

72 - Accommodation and Food 

Services 

72 - Accommodation and Food 

Services 

Endorsements 

No Endorsements Found 

License Lapse(s) 

NAICS 

72211 0 - FULL-SERVICE RESTAURANTS 

72111 0 - HOTELS (EXCEPT CASINO HOTELS) 

AND MOTELS 

Print Business License 

Professional 

License # 

If this business license lapsed within the last four years the lapsed periods will appear below. Lapsed periods are 

the unlicensed period between an expiration date and renewal date. 

4/2 1/202 1, 2: 12 PM 



Division of Corporations, Business and Professional Licensing 

Start Date 

1/1 /2019 

1/1 /2020 

1/1/2021 

End Date 

2/19/2019 

1/15/2020 

4/12/2021 

https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/cbp/businesslicense/search/Lice ... 

COPYRIGHT© STATE OF ALASKA · DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE, COMMUNITY, AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT · 
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Division of Corporations, Business and Professional Licensing https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/cbp/main/Search/EntityDetail/ ... 
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Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development 

CORPORATIONS, BUSINESS & PROFESSIONAL 
LICENSING 

State of A laska I Commerce I Corporations, Business, and Professional Licensing I Search & Database Download I 

Corporations I Entity Details 

ENTITY DETAILS 

Name(s) 
Type Name 

Legal Name Edgewater Hotel Group, LLC 

Entity Type: Limited Liability Company 

Entity # : 10053411 

Status: Good Standing 

AK Formed Date: 3/9/2017 

Duration/Expiration : Perpetual 

Home State: ARIZONA 

Next Biennial Report Due: 1/2/2023 

Entity Mail ing Address: P.O. BOX 5700, KETCHIKAN, AK 99901 

Entity Physical Address : 4871 N TONGASS HWY, KETCHIKAN, AK 99901 

Registered Agent 

Agent Name: AAA $49 a year http://www.alaskaregisteredagent.com Inc 

Reg istered Mailing Address : 125 W. WILLOW ST, STE 8, KENAI, AK 99611 

Registered Physical Address: 125 W. WILLOW ST, STE B, KENAI, AK 99611 

Officials 

AK Entity# Name 

Caliber Hospital ity LLC 

COIF LLC 

Heavlin Management Company LLC 

Titles 

Member 

Member 

Member 

DShow Former 

Owned 

30.00 

50.00 

10.00 

4/13/2021, 11 :45 AM 



Division of Corporations, Business and Professional Licensing 

AK Entity# Name 

Leslie Hospitality Consulting LLC 

Filed Documents 
Date Filed 

3/09/2017 

2/20/2019 

11 /13/2020 

Type 

Creation Filing 

Biennial Report 

Biennial Report 

https: //www.commerce.alaska.gov/cbp/main/Search/EntityDetail/ .. . 

Filing 

Click to View 

Click to View 

Cl ick to View 

Titles Owned 

Member 10.00 

Certificate 

Click to View 

COPYRIGHT© STATE OF ALASKA · DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE, COMMUNITY, AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT · 
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Kim Stanker 

To: 

Cc: 
Subject: 
Attachments: 

Hello everyone-

Joseph White; jonathanl@kgbak.us; charlannet@kgbak.us; Gretchen O'Sullivan; Corey 
Bingham; Andrew Berntson 
Taylor Lee 

Liquor License Application 

5391 LGB Notice - City of Ketchikan KGB 42321 .pdf; #5391 dba Edgewater Inn Temp 
License and 21-22 Complete Renewal.pdf 

Attached is a notification from the Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office for a Liquor License 
Renewal Application for liquor license: 

Brewery..= 

Package Store -

Club-

Restaurant/Eating Place -

Beverage Dispensary - Edgewater Inn 

Please respond by May 11, 2021 in order to put it on the agenda for City Council consideration 
at the May 20, 2021 meeting. 

Kim Stanker, MMC 
City Clerk 
334 Front Street 
Ketchikan, AK 99901 
907 228-5658 
kims@ktn-ak.us 

1 



Kim Stanker 

From: Joseph White 

Sent: 
To: 

Friday, April 23, 2021 11 :01 AM 
Kim Stanker 

Subject: RE: Liquor License Application 

The police department has no objections. 

Joseph White 
Chief of Police 
Ketchikan Police Department 
361 Main Street 
Ketchikan, Alaska 99901 
907 225-6631 
Josephw@ktn-ak.us 

From: Kim Stanker <KimS@City.Ketchikan.Ak.Us> 

Sent: Friday, April 23, 202110:54 AM 
To: Joseph White <JosephW@City.Ketchikan.Ak.Us>; jonathanl@kgbak.us; charlannet@kgbak.us; Gretchen O'Sullivan 
<gretcheno@City.Ketchikan.Ak.Us>; Corey Bingham <coreyb@City.Ketchikan.Ak.Us>; Andrew Berntson 

<AndrewB@City.Ketchikan.Ak.Us> 
Cc: Taylor Lee <taylorl@City.Ketchikan.Ak.Us> 
Subject: Liquor License Application 

Hello everyone-

Attached is a notification from the Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office for a Liquor License 
Renewal Application for liquor license: 

Brewery-= 

Package Store -

Club-

Restaurant/Eating Place -

Beverage Dispensary- Edgewater Inn 

Please respond by May 11, 2021 in order to put it on the agenda for City Council consideration 
at the May 20, 2021 meeting. 

Kim Stank.er, MMC 
City Clerk 

1 



Kim Stanker 

From: 
Sent: 

Charlanne Thomas <charlannet@kgbak.us> 
Friday, April 23, 2021 12:17 PM 

To: Kim Stanker; Joseph White; Jonathan Lappin; Gretchen O'Sullivan; Corey Bingham; 
Andrew Berntson 

Cc: Taylor Lee 
Subject: RE: Liquor License Application 

CAUTION: External Email 
This email originated from a source outside the City of Ketchikan. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the 
sender and know the content is safe. 

This business is current on all applicable taxes. 

Thank you 

Cfiar{anne J Tfiomas 
.Accounting Suyervisor 
Xetcfiikan (jateway 13orougfi 
1900 :first .Avenue, Suite 118 

Xetcfiikan, .AX 99901 

(907) 228-6613 

(907) 228-6698 fax 
fittys://www.kgfJak.us/ 

From: KimStanker[mailto :KimS@City.Ketchikan.Ak.Us] 

Sent: Friday, April 23, 202110:54 AM 
To: Joseph White <JosephW@City.Ketchikan.Ak.Us>; Jonathan Lappin <jonathanl@kgbak.us>; Charlanne Thomas 
<charlannet@kgbak.us>; Gretchen O'Sullivan <gretcheno@City.Ketchikan.Ak.Us>; Corey Bingham 
<coreyb@City.Ketchikan.Ak.Us>; Andrew Berntson <AndrewB@City.Ketchikan .Ak.Us> 

Cc: Taylor Lee <taylorl@City.Ketchikan .Ak.Us> 
Subject: Liquor License Application 

1 



Hello everyone-

Attached is a notification from the Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office for a Liquor License 
Renewal Application for liquor license: 

Brewery-= 

Package Store -

Club-

Restaurant/Eating Place -

Beverage Dispensary- Edgewater Inn 

Please respond by May 11, 2021 in order to put it on the agenda for City Council consideration 
at the May 20, 2021 meeting. 

Kim Stanker, MMC 
City Clerk 
334 Front Street 
Ketchikan, AK 99901 
907 228-5658 
kims@ktn-ak.us 

This email has been processed with the City of Ketchikan SPAM filter . Please still be 
diligent with suspicious emails as no SPAM filter is 100% effective . 

2 



Kim Stanker 

From: Gretchen O'Sullivan 

Sent: Monday, April 26, 2021 7:23 AM 

To: Kim Stanker; Joseph White; jonathanl@kgbak.us; charlannet@kgbak.us; Corey Bingham; 
Andrew Berntson 

Cc: Taylor Lee 

Subject: RE: Liquor License Application 

The Fire Department has no objections to renewal. 

Thanks! 

Fire Marshal 
Ketchikan Fire Department 
70 Bawden Street 
Ketchikan, AK 99901 
Business (907)-228-2363 
Cell (907)-617-1730 
gretcheno@city.ketchikan.ak.us 

From: Kim Stanker <KimS@City.Ketchikan.Ak.Us> 

Sent: Friday, April 23, 202110:54 AM 
To: Joseph White <JosephW@City.Ketchikan.Ak.Us>; jonathanl@kgbak.us; charlannet@kgbak.us; Gretchen O'Sullivan 
<gretcheno@City.Ketchikan.Ak.Us>; Corey Bingham <coreyb@City.Ketchikan.Ak.Us>; Andrew Berntson 
<AndrewB@City.Ketchikan.Ak.Us> 

Cc: Taylor Lee <taylorl@City.Ketchikan.Ak.Us> 

Subject: Liquor License Application 

Hello everyone-

Attached is a notification from the Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office for a Liquor License 
Renewal Application for liquor license: 

Brewery-= 

Package Store -

Club-

Restaurant/Eating Place -

Beverage Dispensary- Edgewater Inn 

1 



Kim Stanker 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 

Cc: 
Subject: 

Jonathan Lappin <jonathanl@kgbak.us > 
Monday, April 26, 2021 10:05 AM 
Kim Stanker; Joseph White; Charlanne Thomas; Gretchen O'Sullivan; Corey Bingham; 
Andrew Berntson 
Taylor Lee; Richard Harney 
RE: Liquor License Application 

CAUTION: External Email 
This email originated from a source outside the City of Ketchikan. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the 
sender and know the content is safe. 

While the Planning Department does not recommend an objection, it should be noted that the business in question 
displays signage that is unpermitted and, as currently configured, cannot be permitted, under the provisions of KGBC 18. 
55.030. A letter to this affect will be sent to the property owner. 

Jonathan Lappin, AICP 
Associate Planner 

From: Kim Stanker <KimS@City.Ketchikan.Ak.Us> 

Sent: Friday, April 23, 202110:54 AM 
To: Joseph White <JosephW@City.Ketchikan.Ak.Us>; Jonathan Lappin <jonathanl@kgbak.us>; Charlanne Thomas 
<charlannet@kgbak.us>; Gretchen O'Sullivan <gretcheno@City.Ketchikan.Ak.Us>; Corey Bingham 
<coreyb@City.Ketchikan.Ak.Us>; Andrew Berntson <AndrewB@City.Ketchikan .Ak.Us> 
Cc: Taylor Lee <taylorl@City.Ketchikan.Ak.Us> 
Subject: Liquor License Application 

Hello everyone-

Attached is a notification from the Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office for a Liquor License 
Renewal Application for liquor license: 

Brewery-= 

Package Store -

Club-

Restaurant/Eating Place -

Beverage Dispensary - Edgewater Inn 

Please respond by May 11, 2021 in order to put it on the agenda for City Council consideration 
at the May 20, 2021 meeting. 
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Kim Stanker 

From: Corey Bingham 

Sent: 
To: 

Monday, April 26, 2021 10:37 AM 
Kim Stanker 

Subject: RE: Liquor License Application 

Kim, 

The City Building Division staff has no objections to the renewal of this application. 

Thanks, 

Corey Bingham 
Building Official 
(907) 228-4737 
coreyb@ktn-ak.us 

From: Kim Stanker <KimS@City.Ketchikan.Ak.Us> 
Sent: Friday, April 23, 202110:54 AM 
To: Joseph White <JosephW@City.Ketchikan.Ak.Us>; jonathanl@kgbak.us; charlannet@kgbak.us; Gretchen O'Sullivan 
<gretcheno@City.Ketchikan.Ak.Us>; Corey Bingham <coreyb@City.Ketchikan .Ak.Us>; Andrew Berntson 
<AndrewB@City.Ketchikan.Ak.Us> 
Cc: Taylor Lee <taylorl@City.Ketchikan.Ak.Us> 
Subject: Liquor License Application 

Hello everyone-

Attached is a notification from the Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office for a Liquor License 
Renewal Application for liquor license: 

Brewery.= 

Package Store -

Club-

Restaurant/Eating Place -
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